COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC DERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE JOINT APPLICATION OF THE MARROWBONE WATER DISTRICT AND SOUTH CUMBERLAND WATER DISTRICTS OF CUMBERLAND COUNTY, KENTUCKY, ORGANIZED PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 74 OF THE KENTUCKY REVISED STATUTES, FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY, AUTHORIZING AND PERMITTING SAID WATER DISTRICTS TO MERGE INTO A SINGLE, SURVIVING WATER DISTRICT TO BE KNOWN AS "CUMBERLAND COUNTY WATER DISTRICT" PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 74.363 OF THE KENTUCKY REVISED STATUTES

CASE NO. 94-437

ORDER

On December 13, 1995, Cumberland County Water District ("Cumberland Water") filed a letter, which the Commission will treat as a motion, requesting a 90-day extension of time in which to comply with the Commission's Pebruary 24, 1995 Order regarding journal entries.

After considering the motion and being otherwise sufficiently advised, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS that Cumberland Water's motion is granted and the journal entries required by the Commission's February 24, 1995 Order are now due March 29, 1996.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 19th day of December, 1995.

ATTEST:

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Executive Director

For the Commission